
ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches) in 
accordance with Regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) 
Regulations 2009 and Sections 230 and 233 Fair Work (Registered 
Organisations) Act 2009 

I ,  PAUL FARROW, being the NATIONAL SECRETARY of T H E  AUSTRALIAN 

WORKERS' U N I O N ,  declare the following: 

1 .  I  am authorised to make this declaration. 

2. The register of members has, during the immediately preceding calendar year, 

been kept and maintained as required by s . 2 3 0 ( 1  )(a) and s . 2 3 0 ( 2 )  of the Fair 

Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the Act). 

3. The following is a correct statement of the information contained in the records 

required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s . 2 3 0 ( 1 ) ( b ) ,  (c), and 

( d )  of the Act: 

• The address of the organisation is Level 2 ,  1 6 - 2 0  Good Street Granvil le 

NSW 2 1 4 2 .  

•  The name and address of each branch of the organisation is: 

a .  AWU Queensland Branch: 333 Adelaide Street Brisbane QLD 4000 

b .  AWU New South Wales B r a n c h : 1 6 - 2 0  Good Street G r a n v i l l e  NSW 2 1 4 2  

c. AWU Victorian Branch: 685 Spencer Street West M e l b o u rn e  V I C  3003 

d .  AWU Tasmanian Branch: 1/332-334 M a i n  Road Glenorchy TAS 7 0 1 0  

e. AWU South Australian Branch: 2 1 - 2 3  M a i n  Street Mawson Lakes SA 

5095 

f. AWU West Australian Branch: 25 Barrack Street Perth WA 6000 

• On 3 1  December 2025 the n u m b e r  of members was 78,456. 

• A list of offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of 

persons h o l d i n g  those offices as at the date of this declaration is attached 

at Annexure A and forms part of this declaration. 

• Under the rules of the organisation, there are no elections scheduled from 

1 J a n u a ry  to 3 1  December T H I S  YEAR (this does not i n cl u d e  casual 

vacancy elections) 



• During the previous 1 2  months: 

NO branches COMMENCED or CEASED operation. 

• The organisation 

Has not entered into an agreement under s . 1 5 1 ( 1 )  of the Act with a 

state union. 

Signed: 

Date: 23 March 2026 



Elected Officals - Term Commencing 01.07.2026

Name of Office Office Holder New Office Holder - Date
Off Appointment Postal Address of Office Holder Occupation

National Office

National Secretary Paul Farrow 01.07.2025 Level 2 16-20 Good Street, Granville NSW  2142 Union Official 
Assistant National Secretary Chris Donovan 01.07.2025 Level 2 16-20 Good Street, Granville NSW  2142 Union Official 

National President Marina Chambers 01.07.2025 Level 2 16-20 Good Street, Granville NSW  2142 Union Official 
National Vice President Sandra Doumit 01.07.2025 Level 2 16-20 Good Street, Granville NSW  2142 Union Official 
National Vice President Zach Duncalfe 01.07.2025 Level 2 16-20 Good Street, Granville NSW  2142 Union Official 
National Vice President Mark Raguse 01.07.2025 Level 2 16-20 Good Street, Granville NSW  2142 Union Official 
National Vice President Cleofe Vinas-Wilson 01.07.2025 Level 2 16-20 Good Street, Granville NSW  2142 Union Official 
National Vice President Mark Fagan 01.07.2025 Level 2 16-20 Good Street, Granville NSW  2142 Union Official 
National Vice President Patrick Wood 01.07.2025 Level 2 16-20 Good Street, Granville NSW  2142 Union Official 

New South Wales Branch
Branch Secretary Tony Callinan 01.07.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Union Offical
Branch President Glenn Leake 01.07.2025 PO Box 40 UNANDERRA NSW 2526 Production Worker

Branch Assistant Secretary Ronald Cowdrey 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Union Official 
Branch Assistant Secretary Paul Delaney 01.07.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Union Official 

Branch Senior Vice President Sandra Doumit 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Union Official 
Branch Vice President Jack Ayoub 16.12.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Union Official 
Branch Vice President Sean Burke 01.07.2025 PO Box 40 UNANDERRA NSW 2526 Union Official 

Branch Executive Committee Member David Boreland 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Production Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Gregg Davies 01.07.2025 PO Box 40 UNANDERRA NSW 2526 Production Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Andrew Condie 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Production Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Marcus Faulkner 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Production Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member William Howitt 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Road Maintenance Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Tania Larkins 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Chemical Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Evan Lawless 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Engineer 
Branch Executive Committee Member Craig Mason 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Technician
Branch Executive Committee Member Thomas Matheson 01.07.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Production Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Troy Rogers 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Union Official 
Branch Executive Committee Member Samantha Rudge 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Funeral Director Assitant
Branch Executive Committee Member Brett Slavin 01.07.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Production Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Shay Wahrlich 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Field Officer

National Executive Member Tony Callinan 01.07.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Union Official 
National Executive Member Ronald Cowdrey 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Union Official 
National Executive Member Paul Delaney 01.07.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Union Official 

National Confrence Delegate Tony Callinan 01.07.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Union Official 
National Confrence Delegate Michael Ghoulmieh 01.07.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Road Maintenance Worker
National Confrence Delegate Massimo Gregorio 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Union Offical
National Confrence Delegate Jack Ayoub 22.12.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142
National Confrence Delegate Benjamin Horan 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142
National Confrence Delegate Ben Jebb 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Mine Worker
National Confrence Delegate Craig Jefferies 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Chemical Worker
National Confrence Delegate Tania Larkins 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Chemical Worker
National Confrence Delegate Sergio Rindo 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Union Offical
National Confrence Delegate Brett Slavin 01.07.2025 PO Box 226 MAYFIELD NSW 2304 Production Worker
National Confrence Delegate Francis Young 01.07.2025 PO Box 20 GRANVILLE NSW  2142 Road Worker

Queensland - QLD Branch 
Branch Secretary Stacey Schinnerl 01.07.2025 GPO Box 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
Branch President Marina Chambers 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 

Branch Assistant Secretary Mark Raguse 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
Branch Vice President Brett McCreadie 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
Branch Vice President Craig Sell 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
Branch Vice President Jim Wilson 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 

National Executive Member Stacey Schinnerl 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
National Executive Member Joseph Kaiser 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
National Executive Member Jim Wilson 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 

National Conference Delegate Stacey Schinnerl 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
National Conference Delegate Larry Bernie 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
National Conference Delegate Dave Hearse 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
National Conference Delegate Glenn Holt 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 General Labourer
National Conference Delegate Karen Johns 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Residential Care Officer
National Conference Delegate Joseph Kaiser 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official
National Conference Delegate Brett McCreadie 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 
National Conference Delegate Kurt Neumann 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official
National Conference Delegate Christopher Penna 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Process Worker
National Conference Delegate Andrew Reed 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Detention Youth Worker
National Conference Delegate Craig Sell 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official

National Conference Delegate Jim Wilson 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official

Queensland - South Western District Branch
District Secretary Joseph Kaiser 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 

Branch Executive Committee Member Joseph Kaiser 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 

Delegates to Branch Delegate Meetings Barry Janetzki 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Offical 

Queensland - Western District Branch
District Secretary Larry Bernie 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official

Delegates to Branch Delegate Meetings Kristopher Adams 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official

Branch Executive Committee Member Larry Bernie 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official

Queensland - Central District Branch
District Secretary Craig Sell 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 

Branch Executive Committee Member Glenn Holt 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 General Labourer

Delegates to Branch Delegate Meetings Bronson Thomas 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 

Queensland - Northern District Branch
District Secretary Jim Wilson 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official

Branch Executive Committee Members Christopher Penna 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Process Worker
Delegates to Branch Delegate Meetings Christopher Penna 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Process Worker

Delegates to Branch Delegate Meetings Travis Phillips 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official 

Queensland - Far Northern District  Branch
District Secretary Dave Hearse 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official

Branch Executive Committee Member Dave Hearse 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official

Delegates to Branch Delegate Meetings Richard Billingham 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official



Queensland - Southern District Branch

District Secretary Brett McCreadie 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member, 
Delegates to Branch Delegate Meetings Karen Johns 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Residential Care Officer

Delegates to Branch Delegate Meetings Michael Anderson 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Offical 

Delegates to Branch Delegate Meetings Kurt Neumann 01.07.2025 GPO BOX 88 Brisbane, QLD 4001 Union Official

South Australian Branch
Branch Secretary Gary Henderson 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official
Branch President Michael Hopgood 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official

Branch Assistant Secretary Scott Martin 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official
Branch Vice President Terry Bails 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Glass Worker
Branch Vice President Stacy Lopresto 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Officer

Branch Organiser/Branch Executive 
Committee Member Nathan Crack 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official

Branch Organiser/Branch Executive 
Committee Member Trish Stringer 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official

Branch Organiser/Branch Executive 
Committee Member Cleofe Vinas-Wilson 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Officer 

Branch Executive Committee Member Kenneth Gregory 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Council Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Shane Karger 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official 
Branch Executive Committee Member Wendy Nitschke 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Operator
Branch Executive Committee Member Dene Pearse 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Council Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Grant Petagna 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Smelt Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Daniel Unger 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member Ryan Walsh 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Steelworks Operator
Branch Executive Committee Member Tim West 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Operator/Rigger

National Executive Member Gary Henderson 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official
National Conference Delegate Gary Henderson 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official

National Conference Delegate Terry Bails 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Glass Worker

National Conference Delegate Kenneth Gregory 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Council Worker

Branch Organiser who is not a 
member of the Branch Executive Michael Hopgood 01.07.2025 GPO Box 2577, ADELAIDE SA  5001 Union Official 

Tasmanian Branch 
Branch Secretary, (National Executive 

Member, National Conference Delegate)  Ian Wakefield 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Union Official

Branch President Sharon Tuttle 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Process Worker

Branch Assistant Secretary Robert Flanagan 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Union Official 

Branch Vice President John Dusautoy 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Refractory Tradesman
Branch Organiser– Branch Executive 

Committee Member Danny Mundey 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Union Official

Branch Executive Committee Member Anthony Lawrence Beven 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Union Offical 
Branch Executive Committee Member Ashley Browning 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Storeman
Branch Executive Committee Member Noel Cannan 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Operator
Branch Executive Committee Member Eric Crosswell 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Operator
Branch Executive Committee Member Stephen Dowling 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Team Leader
Branch Executive Committee Member Alanah Mcclean 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Office Manager

National Conference Delegate Robert Flanagan 01.07.2025 PO Box 489, Glenorchy TAS  7010 Union Official

Victorian Branch 
Branch Secretary Ronald Hayden 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official 
Branch President Ross Kenna 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official 

Branch Assistant Secretary Jimmy Mastrandonakis 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official 
Branch Assistant Secretary Patrick Wood 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official 

Branch Vice President Megan Andrews 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Project Fire Fighter
Branch Vice President Michael Stevenson 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official

Branch Organiser Joel Archer 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
Branch Organiser Steven Bonica 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
Branch Organiser Michael Derrick 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Offical 
Branch Organiser Paul Konaris 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Offical 
Branch Organiser David Swan 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official

Branch Executive Committee Member Joel Archer 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member Steven Bonica 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member Michael Derrick 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Offical 
Branch Executive Committee Member Paul Konaris 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member David Swan 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member Timothy Ashby 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Cemetery Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Andrew Axford 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Steel Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Nicholas Blackford 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member Jason Bourke 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Construction Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Tina Bellamy 22.12.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Process Operator
Branch Executive Committee Member Kevin Chivell 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Racing VIC Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Siobhan Reily 22.12.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Process Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Manawanui Te Ttae 22.12.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  National Resource Management Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Scott Grimes 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Refinery Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Bill Hassan 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Operator
Branch Executive Committee Member Selwyn Jones 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Smelter Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member John Keys 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Construction Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Dale Malcolm 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Field Service Officer 
Branch Executive Committee Member Patrick Reilly 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member Cameron Watson 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Window Assembler
National Executive Committee Member Ronald Hayden 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
National Executive Committee Member Patrick Wood 01.07.2026 686 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
National Executive Committee Member Jimmy Mastrandonakis 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official

National Conference Delegate Ronald Hayden 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
National Conference Delegate Shane Burd 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003 Union Official
National Conference Delegate Jade Campbell 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Construction Manager
National Conference Delegate Paul Konaris 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
National Conference Delegate Jimmy Mastrandonakis 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official
National Conference Delegate Shenae Murray 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003 Union Official

National Conference Delegate James Newbold 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003 Union Official 

National Conference Delegate Fez Riches 01.07.2025 685 Spencer Street, WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003  Union Official

West Australian Branch 
Branch Secretary Brad Gandy 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
Branch President Andy Hacking 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official

Branch Assistant Secretary Craig Beveridge 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
Branch Vice President Jake Pascoe 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Operator
Branch Vice President Dee Solly 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Unemployed - Looking for work



Branch Executive Committee Member Suliman Ali 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member Cylynn Criddle 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Process Worker
Branch Executive Committee Member Emma Douglas 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Lawyer
Branch Executive Committee Member Andy Duffy 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member Kenneth Hockey 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Process Operator
Branch Executive Committee Member Rich Lynn 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Truck Driver
Branch Executive Committee Member Natalie Machin 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Electorate Officer
Branch Executive Committee Member Daniel McCaig 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
Branch Executive Committee Member Wayne White 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Plant Operator 
National Executive Committee Member Brad Gandy 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
National Executive Committee Member Craig Beveridge 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official

National Conference Delegate Brad Gandy 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
National Conference Delegate Craig Beveridge 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
National Conference Delegate Emma Douglas 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Lawyer
National Conference Delegate Andy Duffy 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
National Conference Delegate Andy Hacking 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official
National Conference Delegate Daniel McCaig 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Union Official

West Australian Branch - Alcoa Pinjarra Refinery Sub-Branch
Sub-Branch President Malcolm Bury 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Refinery Worker
Sub-Branch Secretary Adam Draper 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Refinery Worker

Sub-Branch Vice President Bazil D'Monte 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Refinery Worker
Sub-Branch Vice President Joseph Slade 01.07.2025 PO Box 8122 PBC Perth WA 6849 Refinery Worker
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